EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania
HARRISBURG, PA
SESSION OF 2024

Tuesday, February 6, 2024

Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

1-02-24

1-02-24

2-05-24

10-23-23

1-02-24

12-11-23

2-05-24

2-05-24

1-02-24

2-05-24

2-05-24

1-02-24

2-05-24

14

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

43

43

ACCOUNTANCY, STATE BOARD:
Moriah Hathaway, Harrisburg
(vice, David Stonesifer, term expired)
Amanda Warren, Harrisburg
(vice, Frank Buzydlowski, resigned)

ARCHITECTS LICENSURE BOARD:
Aaron H. Danks, Harrisburg
(vice, Darryl Hamm, term expired)

BARBER EXAMINERS, STATE BOARD:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Burr Edsall, resigned)

CLERK OF JUDICIAL RECORDS, LEHIGH COUNTY:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (Recall)
(vice, Andrea Naugle, resigned)

DANVILLE STATE HOSPITAL:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Rae Kurland, resigned)

ELECTION LAW ADVISORY BOARD, PENNSYLVANIA:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Randall Wenger, resigned)
Amanda Warren, Harrisburg
(vice, Patrick Christmas, resigned)

FUNERAL DIRECTORS, STATE BOARD:
Amanda Warren, Harrisburg
(vice, Andrew Chomko, resigned)

HIGHER EDUCATION, BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE STATE SYSTEM:

Aaron H. Danks, Harrisburg
(vice, Allison Jones Manning, resigned)

HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, George Dawson, resigned)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CAMBRIA COUNTY:
Rodney R. Akers, Esq., Pittsburgh (Recall)
(vice, Hon. David J. Tulowitzki, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, LACKAWANNA COUNTY:
Rodney R. Akers, Esq., Pittsburgh
(vice, Hon. Julia Kathleen Munley, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

1

X

X



Date
Referred

Legislative
Day

Senate
District

Name of Nominee

Re-
appoint-
ment

New
appoint-
ment

2-05-24

11-13-23

9-18-23

2-05-24

2-05-24

2-05-24

1-02-24

11-13-23

11-13-23

1-02-24

2-05-24

2-05-24

1-02-24

1-02-24

2-05-24

1-02-24

10-23-23

12-11-23

10

23

10

10

14

34

29

31

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

31

15

31

15

15

31

15

JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, SOMERSET COUNTY:
Addie Abelson, Esq., Camp Hill
(vice, Hon. D. Gregory Geary, resigned)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

KUTZTOWN UNIVERSITY:
John Wabby, Pottsville (Recall)

LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD, PENNSYLVANIA:
Darrell Clarke, Philadelphia
(vice, Mary Isenhour, term expired)
(Two-thirds vote required on above)

MASSAGE THERAPY, STATE BOARD:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Ellyn Jo Waller, term expired)

NURSING, STATE BOARD:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Ann Michele Coughlin, term expired)
Amanda Warren, Harrisburg
(vice, Kristin Malady, term expired)

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY EDUCATION AND LICENSURE, STATE BOARD:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, Edward Mihelcic, resigned)

OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE, STATE BOARD:
Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg
(vice, George Wolters, resigned)
Amanda Warren, Harrisburg
(vice, William Swallow, resigned)

PODIATRY, STATE BOARD:
Amanda Warren, Harrisburg
(vice, Robert Weber, term expired)

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS, LAND SURVEYORS AND GEOLOGISTS,
STATE REGISTRATION BOARD:

Amanda Warren, Harrisburg

(vice, Ronald Jumper, term expired)

Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg

(vice, Francis Stanton, resigned)

PSYCHOLOGY, STATE BOARD:
Amanda Warren, Harrisburg
(vice, Catherine Spayd, term expired)
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Richard Small, term expired)
Aaron H. Danks, Harrisburg
(vice, Vito Don Giovanni, term expired)

REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS, STATE BOARD OF CERTIFIED:
Amanda Warren, Harrisburg
(vice, Joseph Pasquarella, term expired)

SHERIFF, CAMERON COUNTY:
Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg
(vice, Alan Neyman, resigned)

SOCIAL WORKERS, MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPISTS AND
PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS, STATE BOARD:

Aaron H. Danks, Harrisburg

(vice, Marilyn Painter, resigned)

2

X



Date Legislative Sgnate Name of Nominee appl?gi_nt— ap’:‘ca)%t—
Referred Day District ment ment
SOUTH MOUNTAIN RESTORATION CENTER:
12-11-23 6 15 Aaron H. Danks, Harrisburg X
(vice, Frances Stence, resigned)
12-11-23 6 15 Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg X
(vice, Thomas White, resigned)
12-11-23 6 15 Amanda Warren, Harrisburg X
(vice, Steve Nevada, resigned)
STATE EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT BOARD:
2-05-24 1 15 W. Russell Faber, Harrisburg X
(vice, Greg Jordan, term expired)
2-05-24 1 34 Gregory Thall, Camp Hill X
TORRANCE STATE HOSPITAL:
2-05-24 1 15 Aaron H. Danks, Harrisburg X
(vice, Susan Bortz, resigned)
VEHICLE MANUFACTURERS, DEALERS AND SALESPERSONS, STATE
BOARD:
1-02-24 3 31 Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg X
(vice, Randall Derr, term expired)
2-05-24 1 15 Moriah Hathaway, Harrisburg X
(vice, George Mermon, term expired)
VETERINARY MEDICINE, STATE BOARD:
2-05-24 1 31 Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg X
(vice, Andrew Nebzydoski, term expired)
WERNERSVILLE STATE HOSPITAL:
12-11-23 6 15 Moriah Hathaway, Harrisburg X
(vice, Craig Lutz, resigned)
12-11-23 6 31 Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg X
(vice, Beverly Kuzmission, resigned)
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, BRADFORD COUNTY:
1-02-24 3 43 Rodney R. Akers, Esqg., Pittsburgh (Recall) X
(vice, Hon. Fred M. Wheaton, resigned)
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, POTTER COUNTY:
1-02-24 3 15 Aaron H. Danks, Harrisburg (Recall) X

(vice, Hon. Annette L. Easton, resigned)




