EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Senate of Pennsylvania

HARRISBURG, PA SESSION OF 2024

Tuesday, February 6, 2024

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
1-02-24 1-02-24	3	15 15	ACCOUNTANCY, STATE BOARD: Moriah Hathaway, Harrisburg (vice, David Stonesifer, term expired) Amanda Warren, Harrisburg (vice, Frank Buzydlowski, resigned)		X X
2-05-24	1	15	ARCHITECTS LICENSURE BOARD: Aaron H. Danks, Harrisburg (vice, Darryl Hamm, term expired)		Х
10-23-23	14	15	BARBER EXAMINERS, STATE BOARD: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Burr Edsall, resigned)		Х
1-02-24	3	15	CLERK OF JUDICIAL RECORDS, LEHIGH COUNTY: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (Recall) (vice, Andrea Naugle, resigned)		X
12-11-23	6	15	DANVILLE STATE HOSPITAL: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Rae Kurland, resigned)		X
2-05-24	1	15	ELECTION LAW ADVISORY BOARD, PENNSYLVANIA: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Randall Wenger, resigned)		х
2-05-24	1	15	Amanda Warren, Harrisburg (vice, Patrick Christmas, resigned)		Х
1-02-24	3	15	FUNERAL DIRECTORS, STATE BOARD: Amanda Warren, Harrisburg (vice, Andrew Chomko, resigned)		Х
2-05-24	1	15	HIGHER EDUCATION, BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE STATE SYSTEM: Aaron H. Danks, Harrisburg (vice, Allison Jones Manning, resigned)		X
2-05-24	1	15	HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION, PENNSYLVANIA: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, George Dawson, resigned)		Х
1-02-24	3	43	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CAMBRIA COUNTY: Rodney R. Akers, Esq., Pittsburgh (Recall) (vice, Hon. David J. Tulowitzki, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		Х
2-05-24	1	43	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, LACKAWANNA COUNTY: Rodney R. Akers, Esq., Pittsburgh (vice, Hon. Julia Kathleen Munley, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		X

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint- ment
2-05-24	1	34	JUDGE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, SOMERSET COUNTY: Addie Abelson, Esq., Camp Hill (vice, Hon. D. Gregory Geary, resigned) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		х
11-13-23	10	29	KUTZTOWN UNIVERSITY: John Wabby, Pottsville (Recall)	Х	
9-18-23	23	1	LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD, PENNSYLVANIA: Darrell Clarke, Philadelphia (vice, Mary Isenhour, term expired) (Two-thirds vote required on above)		x
2-05-24	1	31	MASSAGE THERAPY, STATE BOARD: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Ellyn Jo Waller, term expired)		X
2-05-24	1	15	NURSING, STATE BOARD: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg		Х
2-05-24	1	15	(vice, Ann Michele Coughlin, term expired) Amanda Warren, Harrisburg (vice, Kristin Malady, term expired)		Х
1-02-24	3	15	OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY EDUCATION AND LICENSURE, STATE BOARD: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Edward Mihelcic, resigned)		X
11-13-23	10	15	OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE, STATE BOARD: Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg		Х
11-13-23	10	15	(vice, George Wolters, resigned) Amanda Warren, Harrisburg (vice, William Swallow, resigned)		Х
1-02-24	3	15	PODIATRY, STATE BOARD: Amanda Warren, Harrisburg (vice, Robert Weber, term expired)		x
2-05-24 2-05-24	1	15 31	PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS, LAND SURVEYORS AND GEOLOGISTS, STATE REGISTRATION BOARD: Amanda Warren, Harrisburg (vice, Ronald Jumper, term expired) Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Francis Stanton, resigned)		x x
1-02-24	3	15	PSYCHOLOGY, STATE BOARD:		X
1-02-24	3	31	Amanda Warren, Harrisburg (vice, Catherine Spayd, term expired) Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg		X
2-05-24	1	15	(vice, Richard Small, term expired) Aaron H. Danks, Harrisburg (vice, Vito Don Giovanni, term expired)		Х
1-02-24	3	15	REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS, STATE BOARD OF CERTIFIED: Amanda Warren, Harrisburg (vice, Joseph Pasquarella, term expired)		х
10-23-23	14	31	SHERIFF, CAMERON COUNTY: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Alan Neyman, resigned)		х
12-11-23	6	15	SOCIAL WORKERS, MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPISTS AND PROFESSIONAL COUNSELORS, STATE BOARD: Aaron H. Danks, Harrisburg (vice, Marilyn Painter, resigned)		X

Date Referred	Legislative Day	Senate District	Name of Nominee	Re- appoint- ment	New appoint-ment
12-11-23	6	15	SOUTH MOUNTAIN RESTORATION CENTER: Aaron H. Danks, Harrisburg (vice, Frances Stence, resigned)		Х
12-11-23	6	15	Elise Claire Schell, Harrisburg (vice, Thomas White, resigned)		Х
12-11-23	6	15	Amanda Warren, Harrisburg (vice, Steve Nevada, resigned)		Х
2-05-24	1	15	STATE EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT BOARD: W. Russell Faber, Harrisburg (vice, Greg Jordan, term expired)	V	Х
2-05-24 2-05-24	1	34 15	Gregory Thall, Camp Hill TORRANCE STATE HOSPITAL: Aaron H. Danks, Harrisburg (vice, Susan Bortz, resigned)	X	x
			VEHICLE MANUFACTURERS, DEALERS AND SALESPERSONS, STATE BOARD:		
1-02-24	3	31	Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Randall Derr, term expired)		Х
2-05-24	1	15	Moriah Hathaway, Harrisburg (vice, George Mermon, term expired)		Х
2-05-24	1	31	VETERINARY MEDICINE, STATE BOARD: Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Andrew Nebzydoski, term expired)		Х
12-11-23	6	15	WERNERSVILLE STATE HOSPITAL: Moriah Hathaway, Harrisburg		Х
12-11-23	6	31	(vice, Craig Lutz, resigned) Thomas J. Yablonski, Jr., Mechanicsburg (vice, Beverly Kuzmission, resigned)		Х
			MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES		
1-02-24	3	43	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, BRADFORD COUNTY: Rodney R. Akers, Esq., Pittsburgh (Recall) (vice, Hon. Fred M. Wheaton, resigned)		х
1-02-24	3	15	MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE, POTTER COUNTY: Aaron H. Danks, Harrisburg (Recall) (vice, Hon. Annette L. Easton, resigned)		х